04-12-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

R

EET

101007061 Attorney's Docket No. 003300-538

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Masaaki Suzuki Toshio Serita Norio Ukai Hiroyasu Saitoh  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached to the No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name  Other:  Execution Date: March 8, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Höganäs AB  Address: S-263 83 Höganäs, Sweden  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/240,621 filed February 1. 1999 and entitled LUBRICANT POWDER FOR POWDER METALLURGY	e execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  hed? [ ] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.  Address: BURNS, DOANE, SWECKER & MATHIS, L.L.P.  P.O. Box 1404  Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  [X] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary  8. Deposit account number:  02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true  Benton S. Duffett, Jr. (22,030)  Name of Person Signing	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  March 30, 1999  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

03/31/1999 SSALEEKU 00000008 09240621

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

(10/97)

**REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0035** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I/WE Masaaki SUZUKI, Toshic SE	RITA, Norio UKAI and Hiroyasu SAITOH,
all Japanese citizens,	
of <u>3-27-14</u> , <u>Motoisshiki</u> , <u>Edogawa-ku</u> , <u>TOKY</u>	O, JAPAN; Suenaga 605-Banchi, Takatsu-ku,
Kawasaki-shi, KANAGAWA-KEN, JAPAN; 6-3-3 JAPAN; and 2-3-25, Okamura, Isogo-ku, Yo have invented a new and useful LUBRICANT POWDER	–503, Fujimi, Sagamihara–shi, KANAGAWA–KEN, kohama–shi, KANAGAWA–KEN, JAPAN FOR POWDER METALLURGY
for which application for Letters Patent of the United Sta	ates of America is about to be made has been made
AND WHEREAS, <u>HCGANAS AB</u>	
of 263 83 HÖGANÄS	
is/are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invo	ention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;
dollars (\$10.00) or the equivalent thereof and other good	t known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ten od and valuable consideration to me/us in hand paid, the l and assigned, and by these presents do sell and assign to
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as for United States Patent therefor, executed by me/us
•	on 5 August 1997 ted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and ership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent I have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment
lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above na	rther documents or instruments which may be necessary, med application or in the preparation and prosecution of onal, renewal, revived or reissue applications or in any therwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;
AND I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commis	ssioner of Patent to issue said Letters Patent to said
HÖGANÄS AB	
Signed this 8th day of March	19 99
WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):
Hidaguki Blotoshi	Masaachi Suzuki  Masaaki SUZUKI  Foshio Serita  Toshio SERITA  Morro UKAI  Morio UKAI  Miroyasu Saitoh  Hiroyasu SAITOH

**RECORDED: 03/30/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9867 FRAME: 0036